DOC # 0232140

10/31/2016

Official Record

Recording requested By MICHAEL ALLEN

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: Recorded By: CH

Book- 597 Page- 0071

0232140

APN: 001-093-05

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

AMENS LAW, Ltd. Debra M. Amens, Esq. P.O. Box 488 Battle Mountain, NV 89820

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Michael Allen P.O. Box 974 Eureka, NV 89316

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANNABELLE HULL does hereby QUITCLAIM to MICHAEL ALLEN, whose address P.O. Box 974, Eureka, Nevada, all rights, title and interest in and to that certain real property located in Eureka County, State of Nevada, identified as Assessor Parcel Number 001-093-05, commonly known as 51 Edwards, Eureka, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

APN: 001-093-05

Lot 9, Block 57 of the Eureka Town site.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the legal description provided above was previously recorded as Document No. 170996 in Book 323, Page 158 on the 16th day of November, 1998, in the official records of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that this instrument does not contain the social security number of any person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto execute this instrument and QUITCLAIM the property described herein.

DATED this 18th day of May, 2016

ANNABELLE HULL aka
ANNABELLE GOFF

STATE OF NEVADA

: SS.

COUNTY OF EUREKA)

This instrument was before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared, ANNABELLE HULL, known to me to be the person described herein and who executed the above and foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same freely and voluntarily, and for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

DATED the 18th day of May . 2016

Niana Nodlorny NOTARY PUBLIC MyA

DIANE D. PODBORNY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 13-10500-8 My Appt. Expires March 12, 2017

10/31/2016

0232140 Book:597 10/31/
Page: 72 Page: 2

DOC # DV-232140

10/31/2016 <u>11·24</u> F

Recording requested By

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DI	ECLARATION OF VALUE FORM		MICHAEL SLLEN	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		Eureka County	- NV
	a) 001 - 093 - 05		Lisa Hoehne – Reco	rder
	b)		Page 1 of 1 Fee:	\$ 15.00
	c)		Recorded By: CH RPTT:	
	d)		Book- 597 Page- 0071	
2.	Type of Property:			
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. I	Res. FOR RECO	RDER'S OPTIONAL USE OF	NLY
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'.	Date of Reco		
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:		V .
	Other			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 9	0,000	i.
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty) (1
	Transfer Tax Value:	· \$ -0	_ \	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	·		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section S	/ /	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TAXS	76.	~ Dor # 22889	0
	1		/	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
	The undersigned declares and acknowledge	s, under penalty	of perjury, pursuant to	
NI	RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information			
	formation and belief, and can be supported by do			the :
int	formation provided herein. Furthermore, the par	ties agree that di	sallowance of any claime	d
	emption, or other determination of additional tax			
du	e plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	S 375.030, the E	uyer and Seller shall be	
joi	ntly and severally liable for any additional amou	int owed.	•	
	222	1 1		
Si	gnature	Capaci	ty Buyet	
	3 // /	7-1:		
Si,	gnature	/ Capacit	ty	
and the same		/ /		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFORMATION	<u>NC</u>
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
Pr	int Name: Michael Allon	Print Name: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A	ddress: 51 Edwards St.	Address:		
	ty: Evreka	City:		
St	ate: Number Zip: 893/6	State:	Zip:	
Č	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (require	d if not seller or buyer)	
	int Name:	Escrow #:		
	ddress:			
d		Ct. Co.	7:	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED